_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _
SHIELDING CRI, CCT & OUTPUT MOUNTING VOLTAGE
A - Satine Lens
R - Round Perf
L - Linear Perf
Shielding pg. 2
_27_ _ - 2700K
_30_ _ - 3000K

• Multiply battery wattage X fixture LPW shown on Lumen Table
• 10 (watts) x 92.3 (LPW) = 923 battery lumen output
Battery & Emergency Ordering Examples
• Single circuit, 10w integral battery                     Ordering Code:   1-1P
• Emergency circuit only, 10w integral battery    Ordering Code:   E-1P
• Select battery or emergency options if required
• Battery duration is 90 minutes
• Test button is integral to fixture
• For more Battery options, see Pinnacle Resource Guide
Circuiting
• Select fixture circuiting from options below
• Some CONVERJ configurations will not accommodate all circuiting options; consult with factory
Finish
• Powder-coat white painted finish on exposed trim
W White
0-10V Drivers
FSD Factory Select Driver 1%, 0-10v
PL2 Advance Xitanium 1%, 0-10v
PL4 Advance Xitanium 347v 1%, 0-10v, requires 347v
OL2 eldoLED Optotronic, 1%, 0-10v
OL4 eldoLED Optotronic 347v, 1% 0-10v (requires 347v)
EE1 eldoLED ECOdrive 1%, 0-10v Logarithmic
EE2 eldoLED ECOdrive 1%, 0-10v Linear
ES1 eldoLED SOLOdrive 0-10v, 0.1% Logarithmic
ES2 eldoLED SOLOdrive 0-10v, 0% Linear
OL5 eldoLED Optotronic 1%, 0-10v, AUX
PL5 Advance Xitanium 1%, 0-10v, AUX
DALI Drivers
EE3 eldoLED ECOdrive .1%, DALI (logarithmic)
ES3 eldoLED SOLOdrive .1%, DALI (logarithmic)
OD1 eldoLED Optotronic 1%, DEXAL
OD2 eldoLED Optotronic 1%, DALI 2 Channel
Lutron Drivers
LH1 Lutron Hi-lume Soft-on, Fade-to-black 1%, EcoSystem, LDE1
Alternate Drivers
PS1 Signify Advance Xitanium Step Dimming 50%/100%
PR1 Philips Advance Xitanium SR, requires EASYS, VDO or VRF
OD1 eldoLED Optotronic 1%, DEXAL
EH1 ELV 120v only, 0-10v universal
0 No Battery
FSB Factory Select Battery (10w option)
FSBST Factory Select Battery (10w, Self Testing)
FSG Factory Select Automatic Load Control Relay (ALCR), UNV
GI Emergency Transfer Switch (ETS) DR Emergency Control Device,
UNV
GB Bodine GTD, Generator Transfer Device, 120v or 277v
1IC Iota 10w Integral
1ILL Iota 10w Integral Lithium, Self Testing
1IRH Iota 20w Remote
1P Bodine 10w Integral
1PRH Bodine 20w Remote
1PLL Bodine 10w Integral Lithium, Self Testing
Designed in Denver, CO • USA | pinnacle-ltg.com | O: 303-322-5570 F: 303-322-5568
CONVERJ CJ24 Architectural Recessed
pg. 4
Specifications and dimensions subject to change without notice. Specification sheets that appear on pinnacle-ltg.com are the most recent version and supersede all other previously printed or electronic versions.
CJ24_LED_SPEC_NOV2023
Fixture Options
• Additional options to enhance the fixture and finish of the product
Controls
TW Through-Wiring
CP Chicago Plenum
AM Antimicrobial Paint
AR Air Return
DSP Customer Supplied Battery/Driver/Sensor
FW6 Flex Whip 6’
• Pinnacle is able to accommodate different control solutions from different manufacturers. Consult Factory for more information.
Designed in Denver, CO • USA | pinnacle-ltg.com | O: 303-322-5570 F: 303-322-5568
CONVERJ CJ24 Architectural Recessed
Photometrics
pg. 5